
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4146
ANSWERED ON:19.08.2010
SRINAGAR AIRPORT
Shariq Shri Sharief Ud Din

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether Srinagar airport has been declared as an International airport;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether flights to foreign destinations including Dubai are operated from the airport; and

(d) if so, the details thereof and the details of new flights likely to be introduced from the airport?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION (SHRI PRAFUL PATEL)

(a): Yes, Madam.

(b): Srinagar Airport has been declared as an International vide Government of India Notification dated 11-03-2005.

(c) & (d): No, Madam. At present, no direct flights are operating to/ from Srinagar Airport to foreign destinations.

However, connecting services between Srinagar and Dubai is available through other international airports in the country.
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